

09-05-2002

Form **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102211929 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2001) Tab settings  $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Eagle Insurance Group, Inc. Name: Kemper Employers Group, Inc. Individual(s) Internal Address: Corporate Legal Dept. C-3 General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Street Address: One Kemper Drive 16-12-12 ☐ Other City: Long Grove, State: IL Zip:60049 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Association ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ General Partnership ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Change of Name □ Corporation-State Washington Other Corrected Change of Name: to correct Reel/Frame number 002453/0196 for Registration Number ☐ Other 2,204,835 previously recorded on 4/25/02. Name change should have been recorded against Registration Number If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 

Yes 
No 2,024,835, not Registration Number 2,204,835. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: December 1, 1999 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,024,835 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes 🖾 No 6. Total number of applications 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 concerning document should be mailed: and registrations involved Name: Heidi L. Sachs 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ......\$40.00 Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP - Suite 4800 Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit amount Deposit account number: Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue 502278 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: WA Zip: 98101 City: Seattle DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Heidi L. Sachs Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Form PTO-1594 RE	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2001)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒   V	<b>y y y y</b>				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Eagle Insurance Group, Inc.	Name: Kemper Employers Group, Inc.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: Corporate Legal Dept. C-3				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership					
☑ Corporation-State Washington	Street Address: <u>One Kemper Drive</u>				
Other	City: Long Grove, State: IL Zip:60049				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
Nature of conveyance:	Association				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	General Partnership				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Limited Partnership				
☑ Other Correction to Recordation Form Cover sheet	○ Corporation-State Washington				
reel number 002453/0196 of the Kag.	Other				
Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No				
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No.				
Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
, that it is the second of the	2 <b>0</b> 24,835				
Additional number(s) atta	ached Tyes No				
f the transfer of the transfer					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	and registrations involved				
Name: Heidi L. Sachs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP – Suite 4800	✓ Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Internal Address: Tenans see se	Authorized to be charged to deposit amount				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit amount				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue					
City: SeattleState: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98101</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document	June 4 , 2002				
Heidi L. Sachs	1 (ach)				
Name of Person Signing	Signature				
Total number of pages including cover st	heet, attachments, and documents:				
\					

7/2002 STEM11 00000286 202483

C:481

SL021410204

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Kemper Employers Group, Inc.  Internal  Address: Corporate Legal Dept. C-3  Street Address: One Kemper Drive  City: Long Grove State: IL Zip: 60049
Name: Kemper Employers Group, Inc. Internal Address: Corporate Legal Dept. C-3 Street Address: One Kemper Drive
Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Washington  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein  ached 🛛 Yes 🔲 No
Total number of applications 11     and registrations involved
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$290.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit amount  8. Deposit account number:
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
Signature  Signature  Date
( )

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to.

Commissioner of Patent & Trademark, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/05/2002 TDIAZ1

00000010 2130851

40.00 OP 250.00 OP

### **EXHIBIT A**

### Continuation of Item 4B on Recordation Form Cover Sheet

## Recordation of Name Change From Eagle Insurance Group, Inc. to Kemper Employers Group, Inc.

Mark	Class	Registration Number		
COMPASS	9	2,130,851		
Design(Eagle)	36	1,586,066		
Design (Eagle)	36	1,987,931		
EAGLE INSURANCE GROUP	36	2,024,836		
EAGLE PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY	36 Y	1,567,491		
EAGLE PACFIC INSURANCE COMPANY	36	1,962,804		
EAGLETRAK	9	1,902,552		
EAGLEWRITE	9	1,925,259		
PACIFIC EAGLE INSURANCE COMPANY	36	1,996,432		
RISKY BUSINESS	16	1,925,424		
THE EAGLE SERVICE WARRANTY	36	2,204,835 2,024,835		

1/24/02

[29505-0002/SL020090.374]

## STATE of WASHINGTON



# SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

#### EAGLE INSURANCE GROUP, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to KEMPER EMPLOYERS GROUP, INC.

UBI Number: 601 021 151

Date: December 01, 1999



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Ralph Munro, Secretary of State

Ralph Munro, Secretary of State

Please PRINT or TYPE in black link

- Sign, date and return original AND ONE COPY to:

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

re of Officer

· BE SURE TO INCLUDE FILING FEE. Checks should be made payable to "Secretary of State"

IMPORTANT! Person to contact about this tiling

Eee. 75. on 11/23/1999 aw - 11/83/1999 -ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WASHINGTON

PROFIT CORPORATION (Per Chapter 238, 10 ACM)

FEE: \$30

Val: 11/23/1999 - 53992

MOTEST SE

15/01/1999

12184

16.6.1T

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY SECRETARY ( FILED:

-4-ca code)

AMENDMENT TO	) A	RTICL	ES.	<b>OF</b>	INC	O	RP	OR	A	TI	OΙ	N
--------------	-----	-------	-----	-----------	-----	---	----	----	---	----	----	---

01 021 151 23867905	AMENDMENTS TO AUTICLES OF INCORPORATION WERE ADOPTED ON Date: 11/23/99
EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT  (Specified effective date maybe up to 30 days  Specific Date: 11/23	AFTER receipt of the document by the Secretary of State)  / 99
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY (Please check ONE of the incorporators. Shareholders action was not required Board of Directors. Shareholders action was not required	(the following)
Duly approved shareholder action in accordance with Chapte	r 23B.10 RCW

implementing the amendment must be included. If necessary, attach additional amendments or information,

The corporation has changed its corporate name to:

Kemper Employers Group, Inc.

		<del></del>	
GNATURE OF OFFICER		adaa Iron and enreet	
his document is hereby executed under panalties of pe	rjury, and is, to the best of my knowl	eage, whe and corress	
ON B	John K. Conway		11/01/99

INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE- 360/753-7115 (TDD 360-763-1485)

Printed Name

OCS -002 (8·97)

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.03 \*\*

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002576 FRAME: 0006

Date

## STATE O WASHINGTON



# SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

### EAGLE INSURANCE GROUP, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to KEMPER EMPLOYERS GROUP, INC.

UBI Number: 601 021 151

Date: December 01, 1999



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Ralph Munro, Secretary of State 2-386790-6

Val: 11/23/1999 - 53992

MELCH

18/01/1999

12184

M399

Raiph Munro, Secretary of State

- Please PRINT or TYPE in black lnk
- Sign, date and return original AND ONE COPY to:

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

 BE SURE TO INCLUDE FILING FEE. Checks should be made payable to "Secretary of State"

IMPORTANT! Person to contact about this filing

\$50.00 on 11/23/1999 aw - 11/23/1999 -ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WASHINGTON PROFIT CORPORATION (Per Chapter 238, 10 FICW)

FEE: \$30

EXPEDITED (24-HOUR) SERVICE AVAILABLE - \$20 PER ENTITY INCLUDE FEE AND WRITE TEXPEDITET IN BOLD LETTERS () () () [NVELOPE

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY SECHETARY FILED:

- La code)

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

- ·	as currently recorded with the Office of the Se gle Insurance Group	•	•
UBI NUMBER 601 021 151	CORPORATION NUMBER (Il known)	AMENDM Date:	ENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WERE ADOPTED ON 11/23/99
OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	Specified effective date maybe up to 30 days  Specific Date: 11/23  WERE ADOPTED BY (Please check ONE of	/99	Upon filing by the Secretary of State
Incorporators. Sha Board of Directors.	werke ADDPTED BY (Please dieck Dive of scholders action was not required scholder action in accordance with Chapter	-	

AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ARE AS FOLLOWS If amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment must be included. If necessary, attach additional amendments or information.

The corporation has changed its corporate name to:

Kemper Employers Group, Inc.

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER this document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

John K. Conway

11/01/99

Dare

Printed Name INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE- 360/753-7115 (TDD 360-763-1485)

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.03 \*\*

005-002 (B/97)

O

¥

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002576 FRAME: 0008** 

**RECORDED: 06/12/2002** 

e of Officer